

JBR Journal of Interdisciplinary Medicine and Dental Science

October, 2015

To,

Journal Coordinator,

Open Access

Editor-In-Chief: **Balwant Rai** Professor Department of Aeronautic Dentistry Kepler Space Institute, USA

JBR Journal of Interdisciplinary Medicine and Dental Science,

ISSN: 2376-032X

Subject: Continuation for honoring the position of Editorial Board Member for JBR Journal of Interdisciplinary Medicine and Dental Science

Dear Journal Coordinator,

I hereby accept and would like to continue as an Editorial Board Member for the prestigious and esteemed JBR Journal of Interdisciplinary Medicine and Dental Science, a renowned periodical in dental sciences.

I would also like to provide my continuous support and suggestion for the betterment of the journal in favoring the dissemination of scientific knowledge for the respective research community.

Best wishes.

Regards,

Name: Balwant Rai **Designation:** Professor Chief, JBR Health, Education and Research Society Department of Aeronautic Dentistry Current Affiliation: Kepler Space Institute, USA Contact Email: raibalwant29@gmail.com Contact Number: 004571579912

Suggestion or proposal:

Best wishes to journal for publication of good quality articles in field of dental research. I would like to say that Special issue on current topics has to plan. Publisher and editorial team is working very well.

> JBR Journal of Interdisciplinary Medicine and Dental Science 731 Gull Ave, Foster City CA 94404. USA Phone: +1-650-268-9744 Fax: +1-650-618-1414